

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6831 of 2026**

=====

M/S. JAYANTISUPER CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:  
PARAS K SUKHWANI(8284) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**

**Date : 28/07/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocates for the respective parties, list on  
03.08.2026.

Y.N. VYAS

**(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)**